

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7511/2004

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on respondent No. 2 is not complete. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks

time for having instructions and taking appropriate steps.

Adjourned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master