

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 984 OF 2006

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA

Ap pellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant/(s)

Applicant

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is rejected.

jesh Dham)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Ra

Master

Court Master

Court